Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gold River Mills, LLC		109/30/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunFoods, LLC
Street Address:	1620 East Kentucky Road
City:	Woodland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95776
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2813187	ROYAL FAN
Registration Number:	2815503	HAPA BLEND
Registration Number:	2582082	
Registration Number:	2860457	HITO-AJI GOLD
Registration Number:	1877817	HITO-AJI
Registration Number:	1756197	PACIFIC BLOSSOM
Registration Number:	1464766	
Registration Number:	1438253	PACIFIC GATEWAY
Registration Number:	1839560	
Registration Number:	1658391	HARVEST BLEND
Registration Number:	1587000	HINODE
Registration Number:	1824531	HINODE CALIFORNIA BROWN
Registration Number:	1863842	HINODE CALIFORNIA WHITE
Registration Number:	1615928	HINODE WHITE & WILD TRADEMARK

900118357 REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0830

28/3/8/

S440-0

Registration Number:	1011094	KOKUSAI
Registration Number:	0604039	SILVER PEARL
Serial Number:	77085502	EAT HEALTHY EAT HINODE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)274-7528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 937-3600

Email: kdugger@mmblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin R. Brodehl

Address Line 1: 1331 N. California Blvd., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10216-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin R. Brodehl	
Signature:	/s/	
Date:	10/14/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003870 FRAME: 0831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gold River Mills, LLC, a California limited liability company, with offices at 1620 East Kentucky Road, Woodland, California 95776 (the "Assignor"), has acquired certain right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and **SunFoods, LLC**, a California limited liability company with offices at 1620 East Kentucky Road, Woodland, California 95776 (the "**Assignee**"), are simultaneously herewith entering into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "**Purchase Agreement**"), pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring certain assets and property used by Assignor and it is desirous of acquiring all trademarks and associated goodwill owned by the Assignor, more specifically defined as all trademarks, service marks, or trade names, including but not limited to those registrations and applications shown in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, and any other trademarks owned by Assignor (the "**Trademarks**").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to: (1) the Trademarks; (2) all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Trademarks; (3) all rights of action arising from the Trademarks; (4) all claims for damages by reason of past, present and future infringement of the Trademarks; and (5) the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

GOLD RIVER MILLS, LLC,

a California limited liability company

Thomas S. Atkinson II

CEO

Dated effective: September 30, 2008

SCHEDULE A

Mark	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION/
		SERIAL NUMBER
Royal Fan	United States	REG #2813187
Eat Healthy, Eat Hinode	United States	SER #77085502
Hapa Blend	United States	REG #2815503
Hinode Man Design	United States	REG #2582082
Hito-Aji Gold	United States	REG #2860457
Hito-Aji	United States	REG #1877817
Pacific Blossom	United States	REG #1756197
Rice Bridge Design	United States	REG #1464766
Pacific Gateway	United States	REG #1438253
Field Design	United States	REG #1839560
Harvest Blend	United States	REG #1658391
Hinode (Stylized)	United States	REG #1587000
Hinode California Brown	United States	REG #1824531
Hinode California White	United States	REG #1863842
Hinode White & Wild	United States	REG #1615928
Kokusai (Stylized)	United States	REG #1011094
Silver Pearl (Stylized)	United States	REG #0604039

-2-

RECORDED: 10/14/2008